o system contains and to revive some of

n the things that were discarded by his

l» Republican predecessors.

i- Richard Sears, -« member of the

1; firm of Sears & Roebuck, the noted

j mail order house of Chicago, has dls-

« posed of his interest in the firm for

e $25,000,000. Twenty-five million dol-

ls lars is a large sum. It is so large

1- that the ordinary man can scarcely

»t comprehend what it means. It means

» money- enough to buy Jay. county,

re and this vast sum was accumulated

d in the space of seventeen years

1 selling goods to people "by mall.